
‐	2	‐	

CAPAC	CURRENT	MEMBERSHIP	AND	CONTACT	INFORMATION	

Representative	 Name	 Address Term		
Provider	 Renae	Jones	

Blank	Children’s	
Hospital	

5621	Walnut	Hill	Ave
Des	Moines,	IA	50312	
Jonesrs@ihs.org		

1/1/12	– 1/1/15

Citizen	 Alison	Boelman
ISU	Extension	Story	Co.	

97	I	Avenue
Nevada,	IA	50201	
Aboelman@iastate.edu			

1/1/12	– 1/1/15	

Citizen	‐	Chairperson	 Alayna	Clancy	
DECAT/CPPC	
Coordinator	

PO	Box	156
Templeton,	IA	51463	
Alayna.clancy@gmail.com		

1/1/12	– 1/1/15

Citizen	
	

Rev.	Kevin	Frey
Trinity	Lutheran	
Church	

223	S.	Water	Ave
New	Hampton,	IA	50659	
Kfrey91@rconnect.com		

7/1/13‐6/30/16
	

Provider		
	

Amy	Alvarez	
Mississippi	Valley	Child	
Protection	Center	

1600	Mulberry	Ave
Muscatine,	IA	52761	
amyalvarez249@gmail.com		

7/1/13‐6/30/16
	

Provider	‐	Vacant*		
	

David	Palmer	
Mid‐Iowa	Family	
Therapy	Clinic,	Inc.	

6900	University	Ave Ste. 115	
Windsor	Heights,	IA	50324	
David.palmer@miftc.com		

7/1/13‐8/1/14
	

Ex	Officio	
Prevent	Child	Abuse	Iowa	 Stephen	Scott	

ICAPP	Administrator	
505	Fifth	Ave	Suite	900
Des	Moines,	IA	50309	
sscott@pcaiowa.org		

NA

Prevent	Child	Abuse	Iowa	 Amber	Russell	
ICAPP	Administrator	
	

505	Fifth	Ave	Suite	900
Des	Moines,	IA	50309	
arussell@pcaiowa.org		

NA

Iowa	Department	of	
Human	Services	

Lisa	Bender	
ICAPP	Program	Manager
CAPAC	Liaison	

1305	E.	Walnut,	5	NE
Des	Moines,	IA	50319	
lbender@dhs.state.ia.us		

NA

*Vacancy	due	to	resignation	effect	8/1/14	(member	moved	out	of	Iowa)	

DHS	PROGRAM	MANAGER	CONTACT	

Lisa	Bender,	LMSW	
Child	Abuse	Prevention	and	Treatment	Program	Manager	

Iowa	Department	of	Human	Services	
Division	of	Adult,	Children	and	Family	Services	

Hoover	State	Office	Bldg.,	5th	Floor	
1305	E	Walnut	Street	

Des	Moines,	IA	50319‐0114	
lbender@dhs.state.ia.us	
Phone:	(515)	281‐8787	
Fax:	(515)	281‐6248	


